

STATE OF WASHINGTON

## WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

## RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD AND THE MUCKLESHOOT INDIAN TRIBE FOR PURCHASE AND RESALE OF LIQUOR

WHEREAS, the Washington State Liquor Control Board and the Muckleshoot Indian Tribe first entered into a five-year agreement for the purchase and sale of liquor in Indian country on December 15, 1982, said agreement being the first of its kind between an Indian Tribe and the State of Washington for the purchase and sale of liquor, and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for a five-year term with an option to renew for an additional five years subject to satisfactory renegotiation of the terms and conditions, and

WHEREAS, during the first five years of operation, both parties have been satisfied with the terms and conditions of the original agreement and are agreed that the agreement has been beneficial to both parties. Both parties have further agreed that it would be an advantage to each of them to minimize the time, expense, and uncertainty of renegotiation of this agreement, and

WHEREAS, consultation has been had between representatives of the parties who have agreed that the present agreement for purchase and resale of liquor should be continued in force in its present form for an additional ten-year period,

1

NOW, THEREFORE, It is hereby agreed between the Washington State Liquor Control Board and the Muckleshoot Indian Tribe that the Agreement Between the Washington State Liquor Control Board and the Muckleshoot Indian Tribe for Purchase and Resale of Liquor dated 15 December 1982 hereby is extended until 15 December 1997 with all terms and conditions of said agreement remaining unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this agreement to commence immediately.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 25th day of November, 1987.

2

MUCKLESHOOT INDIAN TRIBE

Cross,

Chairperson

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

Pedersen, Chairman L. H. Watanabe, Member Kazuo

Robert D. Hannah, Member

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John G. Hennen Sr. Assistant Attorney General